

## The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1777/34 - 2012 සැප්තැම්බර් මස 27 වැනි බුහස්පතින්දා - 2012.09.27 No. 1777/34 - THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 27, 2012

(Published by Authority)

## PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS Proclamations & C., by the Governors

NORTH CENTRAL PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Proclamation made by the Hon. Governor of the North Central Province

BY virtue of powers vested in me under paragraph 8 (a) of Section 154 (b) of the Constitution of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, I, Herath Mudiyanselage Karunaratna Divulgane, Governor of the North Central Province, hereby declare that North Central Provincial Council shall meet at 9. 30 a. m. on 02.10.2012 at North Central Provincial Council Meeting Hall located on Harischandra Mawatha, Anuradhapura.

KARUNARATNA DIVULGANE, Governor, North Central Province.

Office of the Governor of North Central Province, Anuradhapura, 25th September 2012.

10 - 581